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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF AUDRAIN COUNTY, MISSOURI

THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Plaintiff,

Vs, No. 05U1-CR0O0 _(Lq/
OCN/ 98776429
' PA /47503
BLUE, Dustin Lynn :
dob/ Male/White
soc/
RN

Mexico, MO 65265

Defendant ‘ AlG 2 9 2003

INFORMATION
Jason H. Lamb, on his official cath as Prosecuting Attorney of the County
of Audrain, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569. 140,
RSMo {charge code 5704007.0}, committed the class B misdemeanor of TRESPASS
FIRST DEGREE, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 960.016, by
up to six months in the county jail and/or a fine not to exceed $500.00, in that on or

about July 26, 2005, in the County of Audrain, State of Missouri:
the defendant entered unlawfully upon real property possessed by

Mexico Housing Authority and located o BB Mexico, Missouri and

the defendant was given actual notice he was unauthorized to enter or remain on said

property.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained
in the attached statement(s) of facts concerning this matter, which statement(s) are

made a part hereof and are submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may

find the existence of probable cause.
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WHEREQOF, the informant asks the judgment of the Court.

JasofH. Lamb #50253
Prdsecuting Attorney

STATE OF MISSOURI )
County of Audrain )

Jason H. Lamb, Prosecuting Attorney of said County first having been
duly sworn, states on his oath that, according to his information and belief, the
statements contained in the foregoing Information are true.

Subscribed and sworn to by said Jason H. Lamb before me ﬂuﬂ day
of August, 2005.

Jadge or Circuit Clerk
Circuit Court
Audrain County, MO

(SEAL)



C 3 07|23

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

I, Sgt. Timothy W Roberts #13 Mexico Public Safety Dept, upon my oath, and under penalties of perjury
state as follows:

1. I'have probable cause to believe that

Dustin L Blue, w/m, L
committed one or more crimina) offense(s).

Trespassing 1™ degree RSMO 569,140

2. The facts supporting this belief are as follows: On 07/26/2005 at 1623 hrs officers were dispatehed -

-reference to trespassing.
I was then met with the caler, m who provided me vy
ing on 07/26/2005 at approximately ¢ observed Dustin Blue leaving the residence’
W - stated Blue got into a vehicle and [efi, +stated he had previous knowledge that Blue had been
Banned and Barred fron—-ty. 5o he notified Mexico Public Safety Department.

then provided me with & copy of the Ban and Bar letter. I observed PSO Jim Willer #39 served the Ban and Bar
Letter on 06/29/2005 at 0825 hrs. T observed the Ban and Bar letter was signed by Dustin Blue.

On 08/03/2005 at 2228 hrs Dustin Blue was read his Miranda Rights from the standard MPSD form. Blue
stated he understood his rights and was willing to discuss the offense with out a lawyer present,

Blue then gave a written statement stating that he was at thee residence o*. Blue stated he
i ﬁﬁ but he needed to get his personal belongings. Blue further

knew he was not allowed to be at the resi
since he got his personal belongings.

added that he has not returned
3. Tbelieve that defendant poses a danger to the community or to any other person because Blue
admittedly went back to the residence knowing he was not allowed to be on the property.
L
Print Name Timothy W Roberts #13 SBignature™ 7, -

Date:08/03/2005
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